
rCAR - Central Planta tion Crops Research Institute 
Kasaragod - 671 12.:1, Kcrala, Indill 

~ 
iJi.,«,l;fi'. ·~i .~ 

CI'C K! 
(An ISO 9()OJ:200x Cerl iii~d IOSlilllli " I1) 

Phone (on) : 04994 - 232333 
Fax : 04994 - 232322 *' E-mail :d irecior.cpcri (li"ic8r.gov.in 
EPADX : ()4994 - 232893 - CiS dircctort:pcri(i-r;:;.m:l iI.com 

04994 - 232090 ciJoWdJpp.1. pC,",i car.go v. in 
04994 - 232996 Website: hnp://wIVw.cpcri.gov.in 

No.F.54 (2)D/2013-14 & 2014-15 Stores 	 Dated.04.11.2016 

AUCTION -CUM-TENDER NOTICE 

Ref: No.F.54 (2)D/2013-14 & 2014-15 Stores date.d.13 .10.2016 

***** 
The last date proposed for the conduct of public auction for the disposal of unserviceable articles 

at this Institute has been extended upto 15-11-2016 at 11.00 AM in the office premise. Details of 
unserviceable articles are available in the tender form. Interested bidders may see the material(s) 
during office working hours with prior permission. They may also collect the tender form from this 
office on working days by paying Rs.100/- (non-refundable) on or before 11-11-2016 at 4.00 PM. 
Sealed tenders along with EMD of Rs. 2000/- by DDlPay order drawn in favour of "ICAR Unit, 
CPCRI, payable at Kasaragod should reach this Office by 5.00 PM on 11-11-2016. Those 
who have submitted their sealed tenders can only participate in the public auction. Those bidders 
who have already submitted their sealed tender along with the EMD will also be considered along 
with the fresh tenders if any received till 11.11.2016 at 5.00 PM . Those bidders, who are SUbmitting 
their dully filled tenders within the stipulated time schedule, tokens will be issued from this office 
and the token holders only will be allowed to participate in the public auction. Public auction will 
be commencing at 11.00 AM on 15-11-2016 and tenders received prior to commencement of the 
Public auction will be opened after the public auction process is over. 

The EMD will be refunded to those unsuccessful bidders after the proceedings of the 
auction. The successful bidders will have to pay the bid amount and sales tax etc. in full and to 
remove the unserviceable articles within a week of confirmation. 

Terms & Conditions: 
1. 	 Interested bidders are allowed to offer the rate (lot wise) only on payment of Rs.2000/- as 

EMD, which will be refunded after the auction proceedings, except to the successful bidders. 
2. 	 The successful bidders should lift the articles after payment of bid amount & sales tax (VAT 

4% + CESS 1%+IT 1%). in full within seven days of auction, failing which the EMD made 
by him will be forfeited. 

3. This office will have no responsibility in case of shortage /Iosses of articles after the auction. 
4, 	 The article can be inspected on any office days between 10.00 AM and 4.00 PM from in the 

presence of the official representatives. 
5. The successful bidders are required to sign on the relevant documents. 
6. The details of DD (EMD) No and date may be indicated on the outside cover. 
7. 	 The Director ofthis institute reserves full right to accept or to reject the of red rate or to 

cancel the auction without assigning any reason thereof and his decision wii be final. 

Website copy 
/ 

http:date.d.13


Copy to: 

01. The Finance and Accounts Officer, CPCRI, Kasaragod 
02. The Chairman and member of the auction committee, CPCRI, Kasaragod 
03. Cashier through DDO, CPCRI, Kasaragod 
04. Notice Board (Farm/Office), CPCRI, Kasaragod 
05. The Secretary, Kasaragod Municipal Office, Kasaragod 
06. The Secretary, Mogral Puthur Grama Panchayath, Eriyal, 

. Kasaragod 
07. The Village Officer, Kudlu Village Office, Kasaragod. 
08. The Sub-Post Master, Kudlu, CPCRI, Kasaragod . 
09. Web site 

With a request to display 
the Auction Notice 

pro~:nentlY in their office 
pre lses. 

~)Q

Admini~ 



